Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A- 6
A- 7
A-8
A-9
A-1 0
A-1 I
A-12
A-13
A-14
A-1 5
A-1 6
A-1 7
A-1 8
A - I 9

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

3

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R Griffin/J Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 164,095 5,631 169,726 13,784 163,510 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 110 1,320 1,430 0 1,430 A-5

3 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant 0 (3,863) (3,863) 0 (3,863) A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (100,969) (8,555) (1 09,545) 3,935 (105,610) A-9

6 Less: ClAC (15,794) (4,338) (20,132) 0 (20,132) A-1 2

7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 8,313 2,182 10,495 0 10,495 A-14

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 5,510 5,510 3,479 8,990 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base 55,735 (2,113) 53,622 21,199 74,821

5 printed 5/16/2008 1251 PM

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

30 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL& LlABiLlTlES m m  74,883.020 2 6 , 2 4 5 . 9 ’ 4 9 0 2

41

c

c

c

P

c

c

c

c

c

e

r-

c -
c

r-

c

c -
r-

r-

r

c

48 Estates
NET OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE TITLE

Net Operating Income Statement - Water
Net Operating Income Statement - Sewer
Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
8-3
0-4
8-5
8-6
8-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B-10
B-11
B-12
B- I  3
B - I 4
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

r-

c

r-

e

r

41

42

w

Florida Public Service Commission Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

30,817 (56) 30,761 1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation & Maintenance 20,941 621 21,562
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 14,479 3,005 17,485
4 Amortization 0 0 n

40 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 &Pro Forma

(5) (8) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

0 30,761 27,573 58,335 8-4, E-2

5,115 28,677 407 27,084 6-5
421 17,906 0 17,906 6-13
n n n n R-a

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1 o f 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

.

5 Taxes Other Than Income 2,014 906 2,920
6 Provision for Income Taxes (2,552) (2,156) (4,709)
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 34,882 2,377 37,258

- - - " -.,
166 3,086 1,241 4,327 E-1 5

(2,357) (7,065) 10,001 2,935 C-1, E-3
3,345 40,603 11,649 52,252

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE 55,735 (2,113) 53,622 21,199 74,821 74,821 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN -7.29% -1 2.1 2% 8.13% -

43 printed 5/16/2008 12:51 PM
10
w

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Requested Requested

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6

[…]

6 Total Income Tax Expense ( 2,552 ) ( 2,156 ) ( 4,709 )I ( 2,357 ) (7,0651

I
Sewer

7 Current Tax Expense NA NA NA
8 Deferred Income Tax Expense NA NA NA
9 ITC Realized This Year NA NA NA
10 ITC Amortization NA NA NA
11 Less: Parent Debt Adjustment NA NA NA

NA NA c-2
NA NA c-5
NA NA c-7
NA NA c-7
NA NA C-8

I
12 Total Income Tax Expense

Recap Scheds: B-1, 8-2

75 printed 5/16/2008 1251 PM
21
ul

%e and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Cunent

d s u p p o r t i n g  Year En
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

NA NA NA
NA NA NA

0 0 0

- NA NA

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-2
Page: 1 of1
Preparer: W Jerdon

Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

NA NA B-1, 8-2
NA NA c-3

0 0

0 NA G4

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ 1

Line Year End Uilw Year End
No. Description Per Books Adiustments Adjusted

,2W7

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Adjustments Adjusted

Explanation: Provide the calculation of staie and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments lo income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
WI...

0 0
(841) (841)

0 (841 ) (841)

0 0
0 (841 )
0 (841 )

1 Taxable Operating Income before Interest (6,616) (4,590) (11 ,WI  (5[fi! (169W
2 Less: lntered Charges 0 (1,001) (1,001) (1,408)

0 NA 0

5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 NA 0

0 NA 0

35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 NA 0

0 NA 0

0 NA 0

3
4 Taxable Income
5
6 Schedule M Adjustments
7 Permanent Differences
8 Timing Diflerences
9 Total Schedule M Adjustments

NA 0

5.5% 5.5%
NA 0

NA 0

35.0% 35.0%
NA 0

NA 0 G7

0 0

I

I
(6,616) (5,590) (12,207)l ( 6,109) (18,316)

..
16 Federal Taxable Income (6,252) (4,488) (10,741)
17
18 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
19 Federal IncomeTaxes (2,188) (1,571) (3,759)
m
21 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0

(5,773) (16,514)

35.096 35.0%
(2,021) (5,780)

0 0

10
11 Taxable lnmme Before State Taxes (6,616) (4,750) (11,388)) (6,109) (17,475)
12 .-
13 Staie Tax Rate
14 State Income Taxes
15

22 I
23 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,188) (1,571) (3,759)l (2,021) (5,780)
74 I - .
25 Summary:
26 Current State Income Tax
27 Current Federal Income Tax
28 I
29 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) (2,552) (1,832) (4,384)l ( 2,357) (6,741)

NA NA NA I 0 NA G5
0 0 01 0 0

I

77

Schedule of Interest In l a x  Expense Calculatlon Florida Public Service Commission

48 Estates
W e t  No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C3
Page: 1012
Preparer: W Jerdon

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax cakuiatlln Men from the Mi used in allocating current income taxes

[…]

Adjusted Interest on Debt 1,408 0 -
.I -

78

Book/Tax Dlfferences - Permanent

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Florida Pubilc Service Commission

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booldtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

No. Description Amount
WATER

1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

79

7 9

0 -

0

printed 5/16/2008 1251 PM

80

Deferred Incomelax Expense

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X 1 Projected I 1

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for me test year. Provide detail on
items resuhing in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (5) (7) (8)
Sewer Water

(1)

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Timing Differences (Tax Expense
2 Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):
3 Tax Depreciation &Amortization 14,479 2,383 16,862 0 0 0
4 Book Depreciation & Amortization 14,479 3,148 17,627 NA NA NA 8-13,14
5
6 Depreciation Difference 0 (765) (765) 0 0 0
7
8 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
9 EadDeM 0 (76) (76) 0 0 0
10 AllOther 0 0 0 0 0
11

13
14 State Tax Rate 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
15 State Deferred Taxes 0 (46) (46) 0 0 0
16
17 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (794) (794) 0 0 0
18
19 Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
20 Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (278) (278) 0 0 0
21
22 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 (324)) 324 0 0 0

0

12 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 -  841 841 0 0 0

c

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 12:51 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 1,604 1,604
2 2004 1,402 0 1,402
3 2005 2,047 1,636 3,683
4 2006 253 1,513 1,766
5 2007 206 1,235 1,441

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

81

0 1,604 1,604
1,402 0 1,402
2,047 1,636 3,683

253 1,513 1,766
206 1,235 1,441

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 5/16/2008 12:51 PM
Q)
CL

82

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State Florida Public Service Commission

48 Estates
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change Balance

WATER